**CLOSED** 

## U.S. District Court Northern District of Alabama (Northwestern) CIVIL DOCKET FOR CASE #: 3:21-cv-00164-MHH

Battle–El v. T Mobile Assigned to: Judge Madeline Hughes Haikala Cause: 05:552 Freedom of Information Act

Karal Hasani Efia Battle–El

Date Filed: 02/02/2021 Date Terminated: 06/21/2021 Jury Demand: None Nature of Suit: 895 Freedom of Information Act Jurisdiction: Federal Question

## represented by Karal Hasani Efia Battle-El

1200 Long Lowe Court Apt 8A Sheffield, AL 35660 2569809812 PRO SE

V.

## **Defendant**

**Plaintiff** 

## T Mobile

Date Filed	#	Docket Text
02/02/2021	1	COMPLAINT against T Mobile, filed by Karal Hasani Efia Battle–El.(KEK) (Entered: 02/02/2021)
02/02/2021	<u>2</u>	MOTION for Leave to Proceed in forma pauperis by Karal Hasani Efia Battle–El. (KEK) (Entered: 02/02/2021)
02/02/2021	<u>3</u>	MOTION to Effect Service of Summons by Karal Hasani Efia Battle–El. (KEK) (Entered: 02/02/2021)
02/03/2021	<u>4</u>	ORDER – Mr. Battle–El has applied to proceed in forma pauperis. (Doc. $\underline{2}$ ). The Court finds Mr. Battle–El is indigent and the application to proceed in forma pauperis is granted. Signed by Judge Madeline Hughes Haikala on 2/3/2021. (KEK) (Entered: 02/03/2021)
04/28/2021	<u>5</u>	NOTICE of Change of Address by Karal Hasani Efia Battle–El. (KEK) (Entered: 04/28/2021)
05/12/2021	<u>6</u>	ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE – Accordingly, by June 4, 2021, Mr. Battle–El must show cause in writing why the Court should not dismiss his complaint for failure to state a claim on which relief can be granted. Failure to respond to this order by June 4, 2021 will result in dismissal of this action without prejudice for failure to prosecute. Signed by Judge Madeline Hughes Haikala on 5/12/2021. (KEK) (Entered: 05/12/2021)
06/21/2021	7	ORDER – To date, Mr. Battle–El has not responded to the Court's show cause order. Accordingly, the Court dismisses Mr. Battle–El's lawsuit without prejudice for failure to prosecute and failure to follow the Court's May 12, 2021 order. Signed by Judge Madeline Hughes Haikala on 6/21/2021. (KEK) (Entered: 06/21/2021)